

28

EX 76/23

NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

25.08.2023

Pr: Ms. Aarzoo Aneja, counsel for the DH.

Notice issued to both JDs received back with the report that they do not reside at the given address.

At the request of Id. Counsel for DH issue fresh notice to both the JDs on filing of PF/RC for NDOH. Process be also given *dasti*.

Put up on 27.10.2023.

Rajesh Kumar

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-25.08.2023