

24

EX. No.76/23

NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

27.10.2023

File received vide order No. 8346-59/JudI,Br./East/KKD/2023/ Delhi dated 01.09.2023 from the court of Ms. Pooja Jain, Ld. ADJ-03, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Ms. Arzoo Aneja, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that the JD seems to have relocated and she will be filing an affidavit regarding affirming the mobile number of the JD for service of the JD through whatsapp.

Issue notice of the execution petition to JD on filing of PF/RC/copies and also filing an affidavit affirming the mobile number of the JD for **15.12.2023**. Steps be taken within 15 days.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/27.10.2023