

20

EX. 76/23

NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

02.02.2024

Present : Ms. Arzoo Aneja, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through VC).

Steps not taken for issuance of notice to JD as directed to be issued vide order dated 15.12.2023.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that PF was filed in the matter.

However, as per the record maintained by Naib Nazir, no PF was filed by the DH in compliance of order dated 15.12.2023.

Ld. Counsel for DH directed to submit proof of filing of PF in pursuance of order dated 15.12.2023.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.03.2024.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/02.02.2024 ^(R)