

10

EX. No. 76/23

Neetu Vs. Vinit Kapoor

23.08.2024

Present : Ms. Arzoo Aneja, Ld. counsel for DH (through VC).

Compliance affidavit has been filed on behalf of the DH in response to order dated 22.03.2024 alongwith application under Order V Rule 20 r/w Section 151 CPC for substituted service of JD no. 1 and 2.

As per compliance affidavit, copy of execution petition has been served to the JD through Whatsapp.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **19.09.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/23.08.2024 ^(R)