

2

EX 76/23

NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

26.05.2025

Present : Ms. Arzoo Aneja, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through VC).

None for the JDs.

HC Pushpendra from PS Krishna Nagar in person.

Report filed on behalf of the SHO PS Krishna Nagar qua warrants of arrest issued against the JD no. 1 on the LDOH. As per report, JD no. 1 has vacated the given address 3-4 years back and is not traceable.

On the LDOH, the concerned SHO was directed to trace JD no. 1 by tracing location of his mobile phone, however, HC Pushpendra submits that CDR and location of JDs has been sought from the concerned Agency and requests for some more time to file the report.

In view of this, put up for filing of report of CDR and location of JDs on **05.06.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)

DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS

DELHI/26.05.2025 ^(R)