

7

EX. No. 76/23

NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

05.06.2025

Present : Ms. Arzoo Aneja, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through VC).
Sh. Manmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the JDs.

After LDOH, on 29.05.2025, an application seeking cancellation of warrants of arrest has been filed on behalf of the JD no. 1.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for both the parties submit that there is possibility of settlement between the parties and request that matter may be referred to Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD Courts.

Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi for **10.06.2025 at 12:30PM.**

In view of referring the matter to Delhi Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, **warrants of arrest issued against the JD no. 1 stands stayed till further orders.**

Put up for recording of settlement, if any /further proceedings on **21.07.2025.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.06.2025 ®

Contd./-

At this stage,

HC Pushpender from PS Krishna Nagar appeared and filed the report regarding location and CDR of mobile phone of JDs. Same is taken on record.

As per report, both the mobile phones of JDs are not in use and despite efforts, JDs could not be traced.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.06.2025 ®