

5

EX 76/23

NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

19.08.2025

Present : Sh. Manav Mitra, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH(VC),
DH in person.
Sh. S.S. Dhir, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties submits that matter has been settled before Delhi Mediation Centre. Mediation settlement has also been received from Delhi Mediation Centre Karkardooma Court.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that JDs are not available today for recording of their statement in view of mediation settlement therefore, seeks short adjournment.

At request, put up for recording of statements of parties/further proceedings on **29.08.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.08.2025