

5

EX. No. 76/23

NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

06.09.2025

Present : Ms. Harsha Sadwani, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
DH (through VC).
Sh. Manmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the JDs
alongwith JD no. 1.

Ld. counsel for JDs submits that JDs have settled the present matter with the DH before Delhi Mediation Centre, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. He further submits that JD no. 2 is not available today for recording of her statement as she is not well.

Separate statement of JD no. 1 has been recorded to this effect.

Put up for recording of statement of JD no. 2/
verification of payment of first installment of Rs. 2,60,000/- and further proceedings on **08.10.2025**.

JD no. 2 is directed to be present in person on the NDOH.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/06.09.2025 ^(R)