

1
EX. No. 76/23
NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. Sahil Saraswat, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through VC).
Sh. Krishan Kumar/ son of DH in person.
Sh. S. S. Dhir, Ld. Counsel for the JDs (through VC).

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that as per Mediation settlement, JDs are required to make payment of Rs. 2.6 lakh by 30.09.2025.

Ld. counsel for the JD submits that payment of Rs. 1 lakh has been made by the JDs to DH and seeks two weeks time to make remaining payment of Rs. 1.6 lakh out of first installment of Rs. 2.6 lakhs as per Mediation settlement.

JDs are directed to make the remaining payment of Rs. 1.6 lakh out of first installment of Rs. 2.6 lakh to the DH within two weeks.

Both the JDs are directed to be present in person on the NDOH.

Put up for verification of payment / recording of statement of JD no. 2/ further proceedings on **27.10.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/08.10.2025 ^(R)