

EX 76/23

NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

27.10.2025

Present : Ms. Roopashi Aggarwal, Sh. Manav Mitra, Ld.
Counsel for the DH alongwith Sh. Krishan Kumar,
son of DH (through VC).
Sh. Manmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for the JDs with
JD no.1.

JD no. 1 submits that today he has made a payment of Rs. 50,000/- to the DH through Paytm. Print out of transaction details filed by the JD no.1. Same is taken on record.

Son of DH appears through VC and submits that he will confirm from the DH whether the said payment has been received by DH or not.

Further, JD no.1 on his behalf as well as on behalf JD no.2/Ms. Pooja state that they will pay the balance amount of first installment i.e. Rs. 1,10,000/- alongwith next due installment for the month of October, 2025 of Rs. 40,000/- to the DH within 15 days, as per mediation settlement dated 29.07.2025.

Separate statement of JD no.1 has been recorded in this regard.

JD no.1 submits that JD no.2 could not be present today as she is not well as she is suffering from Neurological disease.

Put up for verification of remaining payment, as per mediation settlement on **22.11.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/27.10.2025 (s)