

1
EX 76/23
NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

12.03.2026

Present : Ms. Harsha, Ld. Proxy counsel for the DH (through
VC).
Sh. S.S. Dhir, Ld. Counsel for JD.

It has been submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for the DH that payment for the month of January and February, 2026 has not been made by the JD to the DH till date.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that JD has lost his job, therefore, he could not make the payment for the aforesaid months.

Ld. Counsel for the JD seeks one week time to make the payment for the month of January and February, 2026 to the DH.

Put up for verification of payment of the installments for the month of January and February, 2026 / further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

JD is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/12.03.2026 (s)