

4

EX. No. 76/23

NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

30.04.2026

Present : Ms. Harsha Sadhwani, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
DH (through VC).
Sh. S. S. Dhir, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Ld. counsel for the JD submits that amount of Rs.
15,000/- has been paid by the JD to the DH today itself.

Ld. counsel for the DH submits that payment is not
being made by JD as per agreed schedule of settlement and that
JD is liable to pay penalty amount as per Mediation Centre
settlement.

JD shall remain present in person on the NDOH.

Put up for verification of remaining payment /
further proceedings on **18.05.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/30.04.2026 ^(R)