

3

EX. No. 76/23

NEETU Vs. VINIT KAPOOR

01.06.2026

Present : Ms. Harsha Sadhwani, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
DH (through VC).
Sh. S. S. Dhir, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

It has been apprised that a sum of Rs. 80,000/- still remains to be paid out of total settlement amount of Rs. 5 lakh.

Ld. counsel for the DH has submitted that last payment was made by the JD on 30.04.2026 and no further payment has been made till date.

Ld. counsel for the JD seeks some time for making remaining payment.

Ld. counsel for the JD has been asked to ensure the physical presence of the JD before the court on the NDOH.

JD is directed to make payment of entire remaining amount by NDOH.

Put up for verification of remaining payment / further proceedings on **11.07.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/01.06.2026_R